

Sequeira

*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION*

***SECOND APPEAL NO. 562 OF 2016
Along with
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1140 OF 2016***

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's order or Directions and Registrar's Orders	Court's or Judge's Orders
--	---------------------------

Mr.Prathamesh Bhargude, for Appellants / Applicants.
Mr.Rakesh Patil i/b
Mr.P.K.Hushing, for Respondent No.1.

***CORAM : N.M.Jamdar, J.
Friday, 22 July 2016.***

P.C. :

Not on board. Taken on production board by way of praecipe.

2. The learned counsel for Appellants seeks leave to file additional affidavit in the Civil Application. Place the Appeal on

board on 9 August 2016. Copy of the additional Affidavit be served to the learned counsel for the Respondent-caveator in advance.

(N.M.Jamdar, J.)