

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***SECOND APPEAL NO. 562 OF 2016
ALONG WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1140 OF 2016***

Ganesh Neelkanth Pawar &ors. ... Appellants/ Applicants
v/s

Chandrashekhar Baburao pawar & ors. ... Respondents

Mr.A.V.Anturkar, senior advocate i/by P.B.Bhargude for the
appellants/applicants.

Mr.P.K.Hushing for Resp. No.1.

Coram: N.M. Jamdar, J.

Dated: 9 August 2016

P.C.:

Learned counsel for Respondent No.1 informs that Respondent No.1 has passed away, and states that relevant information regarding heirs of Respondent No.1 will be supplied to the Appellants.

2 Stand over to 20 September 2016.

3 Liberty to apply for an earlier date, if necessary.

(N. M. Jamdar, J.)