

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 562 OF 2016

Ganesh Neelkanth Pawar And Ors. ....Appellant

V/S

Chandrashekhar Baburao Pawar And Ors. ....Respondent

Prathamesh B Bhargude For Appellant

None present for For Respondent.

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J**

**DATE : 25th October, 2016**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 21/12/2016.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**