

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1968 OF 2016

In

SECOND APPEAL 562 OF 2016

Ganesh Neelkanth Pawar And Ors. ....Applicant

V/S

Chandrashekhar Baburao Pawar And Ors. ....Respondent

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 562 OF 2016

Ganesh Neelkanth Pawar And Ors. ....Appellant

V/S

Chandrashekhar Baburao Pawar And Ors. ....Respondent

Prathamesh Bhargude For Applicant/Appellant

Ramdas Shelke i/b P.K.Hushing for R.No.1

**CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J**

**DATE : 12th July, 2017**

**P.C. :**

In view of the joint request made by the learned Counsel for the parties, stand over to 21/07/2017.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**