

Sequeira

*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION*

*SECOND APPEAL NO. 562 OF 2016  
Along with  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1140 OF 2016  
Along with  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 604 OF 2017*

Mr.Ganesh Neelkanth Pawar and others .. Appellants

*Vs*

Mr.Chandrashekhar Baburao Pawar

-since deceased through legal heirs

1A. Anjali Chandrashekhar Pawar and others. .. Respondents

Mr.Prathamesh Bhargude, for Appellants.

Mr.P.K.Hushing, for Respondent Nos.1A & 1C.

Mr.Ramdas Shelke, for Respondent No.1B.

*Coram : N.M.Jamdar, J.*

*Date : 22 January 2018.*

*P.C.:*

None for Appellant in Second Appeal No.604 of 2017. The learned counsel for Respondents in Second Appeal No.562 of 2016, for the same parties in Second Appeal No.604 of 2017 states that he is not being served with the copy of the Appeal and takes instructions whether he is appearing in the Second Appeal No.604 of 2017 as well. At the joint request, stand over to 20 February 2018.

*(N.M.Jamdar, J.)*