

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 562 OF 2016

Ganesh Neelkanth Pawar And Ors.Appellant

V/S

Chandrashekhar Baburao Pawar And Ors.Respondent

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1140 OF 2016

In

SECOND APPEAL 562 OF 2016

Ganesh Neelkanth Pawar And Ors.Applicant

V/S

Chandrashekhar Baburao Pawar And Ors.Respondent

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 604 OF 2017

Shri. Sadashivrao Ramchandra Patil Anr Ors.Appellant

V/S

Shri. Chandrashekhar Baburao Pawar And Ors.Respondent

Mr.Prathamesh B. Bhargude For Appellant

Mr.S.R.Ghanvat i/b V. S. Talkute For Res.2 & 5

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J

DATE : 4th February, 2020

P.C. :

By consent Stand Over to 03/03/2020

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)