



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 562 OF 2016

Ganesh Neelkanth Pawar and Ors.

... Appellants.

Versus

Chandrashekhar Baburao Pawar and Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. Harshvardhan Suryavanshi a/w. Mr. Shubham Misar i/by Mr. Prathamesh Bhargude, for the Appellants.

for the Respondents.

Mr. Jaydeep Deo i/by Mr. P. K. Hushing, for Respondent Nos. 1A and 1C.

Mr. Sameer Solanki i/by Mr. V.S. Talkute, for Respondent Nos. 2 and 5.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : March 22, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel of the Appellants has filed leave note. Stand over to **5th April, 2024.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]