

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 562 OF 2016

Ganesh Neelkanth Pawar And Ors. ....APPELLANT

V/S

Chandrashekhar Baburao Pawar And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1140 OF 2016

In

Second Appeal 562 OF 2016

Ganesh Neelkanth Pawar And Ors. ....APPLICANT

V/S

Chandrashekhar Baburao Pawar And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 604 OF 2017

Shri. Sadashivrao Ramchandra Patil Anr Ors. ....APPELLANT

V/S

Shri. Chandrashekhar Baburao Pawar And Ors...RESPONDENT

Mr. Prathamesh Bhargude for Appellant in SA/562/2016.

Ms. Samiksha Malekar i/b Mr. Vishwanath S. Talkute for  
Respondent Nos. 2 & 5.

Mr. Ramdas Shelke for Respondent No. 1B.

Mr. A.S. Kalekar i/b Mr. Jaydeep Deo for REspondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J**

**DATE : 25th March, 2025**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Both parties, stand over to 16/06/2025 under the same caption i.e. For Settlement / Consent Terms. If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**