

ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK

Digitally
signed by
ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK
Date:
2025.06.17
13:41:49
+0530

6.SA.562.2016.doc

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 562 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1140 OF 2016**

Ganesh Neelkanth Pawar & Ors. ... Appellants
v/s
Chandrashekhar Baburao Pawar
since deceased through his legal heirs & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 604 OF 2017**

Mr. Prathmesh Bhargude for the Appellants in SA/562/2016
Mr. Jaydeep Deo for the Respondent Nos. 1A to 1C
Mr. Vishwanath Talkute for the Respondent Nos. 2 and 5 in SA/562/2016
and for the Appellants in SA/604/2017

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 16th JUNE, 2025

P.C.:

. The learned Counsel for the parties submit that still, there is a possibility of settlement. At their request, stand over to 14/07/2025.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)